

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13953/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 06/05/2011 in CO
CAN No.1789/2011 of the HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

No.50/2006

LAXMI V MANSATA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

L.I.C. OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 02/12/2011

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRAFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ranjit Basu, Adv.
Mr. Suman Kr. Dutta, Adv.
Mr. Soumya Dutta, Adv.
for Mrs. Sarla Chandra, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Kailash Vasdev, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Indra Sawhney, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RWe find no ground to interfere with the impugned
order. The special leave petition is dismissed.However, as prayed for, six months' time is
granted for vacating the premises upon filing usual
undertaking in the Registry of this Court within four
weeks from today.(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER(INDU SATIJA)
COURT MASTER